TRITON COLLEGE SCHOLARS PROGRAM SERVICE LEARNING

COMMUNITY SERVICE LEARNING AGREEMENT WITH STUDENT

I, _____

_____, realize that by choosing to participate in a service *Name of Service Learner*

learning component of Triton Scholars Program at Triton College for the

_____ semester.

Semester/Year

- *I will act responsibly and agree to the following conditions of this community service learning agreement:*
- _____ To be punctual and conscientious in my attendance for the duration of my service learning placement.
- I will notify my supervisor in advance if I am unable to participate as scheduled.
- ____ To consider as confidential all information concerning other people, employees, and agencies/organizations.
- ____ To produce my highest quality work and accept supervision graciously.
- _____ To notify the Coordinator of the Triton Scholars Program, 708-456-0300, ext. 3956, of any problems, emergencies, safety hazards, concerns, or suggestions regarding my activities.
- _____ To complete all assignments stated in the course syllabus relating to my service learning requirement which would include my reflection and 24 hours of service activities.
- _____ To use the forms provided by Triton Scholars Program to plan, monitor, and evaluate

my service learning placement.

- ____ To fulfill my hourly requirement with the organization.
- _____ To arrange my own transportation to and from this activity unless other arrangements are made.
- _____ To notify my organization supervisor and the Triton Scholars Program Coordinator of the termination of my service to the placement if I cannot fulfill my hour requirement because of circumstances which are beyond my control.
- _____ To read the attached summary of the Volunteer Protection Act and be aware that I am not insured by Triton College while completing my service learning assignment.